1. Introduction
P40C040/072 is a secure microcontroller designed and manufactured by NXP
Semiconductors. It is part of the Smart-IC family of secure micro-controllers. The
SmartMX2 P40 product family is built around a proven and powerful RISC core.
End-to-end data and code encryption and integrity protection ensures that user data and
application code cannot be retrieved from the device, nor corrupted during execution.
The dedicated crypto coprocessors for symmetric and asymmetric cryptography provide
outstanding power efficiency. The DES/AES engine is protected by mathematically proven

NXP Semiconductors P40C040/072
Secure smart card controller
6. Ordering information
Table 4. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
P40C040U15 FFC 12 inch wafer (sawn, 150 μm thickness, on film frame
carrier; electronic fail die marking according to SECSII
format)
NAU000
P40C072U15
P40C040U75 FFC 12 inch wafer (sawn, 75 μm thickness, on film frame
carrier; electronic fail die marking according to SECSII
format)
NAU000
P40C072U75
P40C040X84 PCM1.5 contact chip card module (super 35 mm tape format,
8-contact); multi-source
SOT658
P40C072X84
P40C040X85 Pd-PCM1.5 palladium plated contact chip card module (super
35 mm tape format, 8-contact); multi-source
SOT658
P40C072X85
P40C040X60 PCM3.1 contact chip card module (super 35 mm tape format,
8-contact)
SOT658
P40C072X60
P40C040X61 Pd-PCM3.1 palladium plated contact chip card module (super
35 mm tape format, 8-contact)
SOT658
P40C072X61
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxx x x x xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx xx xx xxxxx